  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
November, 2004 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number
NCP1575/D
NCP1575
Low Voltage Synchronous
Buck Controller with
Adjustable Switching

• “12 V Only” or Dual Supply Operation
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP1575D SOIC−8 98 Units/Rail
NCP1575DR2 2500 Tape & Reel
SOIC−8
D SUFFIX
CASE 751
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
GATE(H)COMP
1 8
GATE(L)NC
VFBROSC
GNDVCC
PIN CONNECTIONS
1
8
1575
ALYW
1
8
MARKING
DIAGRAM
NCP1575DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
SOIC−8
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
NCP1575DR2G 2500 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.